

## 100 Black Men of Sacramento, Inc. Announce the 32nd Annual 100 Youth Virtual Conference

To be held Sat., February 26, 2022, 10
am – 1 pm PST
Coincides with February's Celebration of Black History Month

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, February 17, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 100 Black Men of Sacramento, Inc., the leader in mentoring minority youth, launched registration for the 32nd Annual Youth Conference.

The 2022 conference will take place on Saturday, February 26, 2022, from 10 am to 1 pm PST. This free event will address the current challenges faced by African Americans in Sacramento



and California communities. It will feature breakout sessions for youth and their parents focusing on key topics related to "Youth and the Law: Community & Collaboration." Attendees will have opportunities to participate in prizes, drawings, and giveaways.

The conference program will provide Parents:

Dinformation on mental health, COVID-19 education, ROTC, career resources, cybersecurity, and education for their children.

Difference of the contract of

Discussions on voter registration, education, and what we can do to address social inequalities & injustices.

**B**esources to improve their children's environment, including ways to pay for college.

The activities and learning sessions for Youth will include:

Dinsightful tips on planning for the future.

D nderstanding next steps in life, including leaving the nest.
D Resources on HBCU's and the college experience, cybersecurity, and technology.

 Information on the music industry as a business and industry collaborations.

□And much more.

To register for the conference, visit https://bit.ly/100BMS\_YC22. To learn more about the 100 Black Men of Sacramento, Inc.'s mission and programs, or to support our cause, <u>please visit</u> https://www.100blackmensac.org.

About 100 Black Men of Sacramento,

 Youth<br/>Virtual<br/>conference
 Image: Conference

 Image: Conference
 Image: Conference

100 Black Men of Sacramento (BMoS) is a non-profit, 501(c) 3 organization that formed in 1986 as an affiliate chapter of the 100 Black Men of America (100 BMOA). 100 BMOS utilizes its diverse talents to create an environment that enables mentees to be motivated to achieve and be empowered to become self-sufficient stakeholders in the economic and social fabric of the community they reside. 100 BMOS is committed to the intellectual development of youth and the economic empowerment of the Sacramento community based on the following precepts: Respect for family, spirituality, justice, and integrity.

100 BMOS has created programs that have empowered thousands of mentees to become selfsufficient and responsible stakeholders in the economic and social dynamics of their communities. 100 BMOS programs are focused in the areas of mentoring, education, economic empowerment, and health and wellness. Through a systematic process of group mentoring, workshops, and conferences, 100 BMOS improves the quality of life and enhances the educational achievement of Sacramento's underserved. Learn more at <u>https://www.100blackmensac.org</u>.

## ###

Inc.

Ashlin Washington 100 Black Men of Sacramento, Inc. awashington[at]100blackmensac.org Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/563312865

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.